Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Neil Cumpstey	09/25/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Isis Innovation Limited
Street Address:	Ewert House
Internal Address:	Ewert Place
City:	Summertown Oxford
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG

Name:	The University Court Of The University Of St. Andrews
Street Address:	College Gate North Street
Internal Address:	St. Andrews
City:	Fife
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	KY16 9AJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11886450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142775715

Email: crs@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Carl R. Schwartz

Address Line 1: c/o Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0731

500419649

\$40.00 .

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WI	SCONSIN 53202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480821.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl R. Schwartz
Total Attachments: 1 source=cumpsteyassignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		(1)	Paul Leslie BURN Chemistry Resear			l Dond O	vford OV1 3T	A Tinita	ad Kinadom
		(2)	Ifor David Willian School of Physics	n SAMUEL a	citizen of Unit	ed Kingdo	om of:		_
		(3)	United Kingdom Neil CUMPSTEY	a citizen of U	U nited Kingdo m	ı of:			
		Y	123 Chapel Lane	Halebarns	Altrincham Cl	heshire W			
(Assignee)	each (5)	of the u	consideration of the andersigned, the under	rsigned agree((s) to assign, and	hereby doe	and valuable co es assign, transf	er and	ations paid to set over to
(123. g .122)	(0)		Isis Innovation Lir	nited					
			THE UNIVERSIT	Y COURT O	F THE UNIVE	RSITY OF	ST ANDREW	/S	
(Address)	(6)	of	Ewert House Ewer	t Place Sumn	nertown Oxford	OX2 78G	United Kinad	οm	
			College Gate North				_	~***	
	territo	(hereir ories. de	nafter designated as t pendencies and poss	he Assignee) t	he entire right, ti	itle and inte	_	ited Sta	ites, its
(Other Countries)	(7)		nay granted therefor	in the invention	on, and all applic		patent and any	Letters	Patent
(Title)	(8)	HIGH	LY-BRANCHED D	ENDRIMER:	S		(Case No)		
		d States	ich the undersigned of America or, if no	t on even date	, then has execut	ed			
	(9)	_					or has alread	•	
	(10)	U.S. ap	pln Serial Number	11/886.4	(50)	filed on	Septembe:	r 14.	2007
	(11)	The un	dersigned acknowled			_			
15 77		inventi	dersigned acknowled on was made	lges an obligat	ion of assignmen	– nt of this in	vention to said	assigne	æ at the time
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of	e undersy be necessary be necessary be necessary to the A e undersy states rule entire that he e undersy which no this documents of this documents of the context of the	signed a ay be decition we sessary i greemen signed a ssigned be esultinge interes has (the signed be nay be a cument	agree(s) to execute a eclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with class. agree(s) to perform a hereby authorize(s) a from said application t, and hereby converty have) not executed hereby grant(s) the finecessary to desirable	lges an obligated lipapers and distribution or division as the Assignment of the Ass	documents necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Internacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP tomply with the recomply with the recomplession of the complexity of the complexity with the recomplexity of the complexity of t	at of this in the sary in contract the recessary or enational Contract to continuing the recessary or continuing the power that is of the last of the	nection with the and also to execute the angle of the ang	assigned applicate separther to the control of vand all esaid Assignment of the control of the c	eat the time eation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as set herein
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of	e undersy be necessary be necessary be necessary to the A e undersy states rule entire that he e undersy which no this documents of this documents of the context of the	signed a ay be decition we sessary i greemen signed a ssigned be esultinge interes has (the signed be nay be a cument	agree(s) to execute a eclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with class. agree(s) to perform a hereby authorize(s) a from said application t, and hereby conver- ery have) not executed hereby grant(s) the finecessary to desirable	lges an obligated lipapers and distribution or division as the Assignment of the Ass	documents necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Internacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP tomply with the recomply with the recomplession of the complexity of the complexity with the recomplexity of the complexity of t	at of this in the sary in contract the recessary or enational Contract to continuing the recessary or continuing the power that is of the last of the	nection with the and also to execute the angle of the ang	assigned applicate separther to the control of vand all esaid Assignment of the control of the c	eat the time eation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as set herein
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of In witr	e under- which man conne y be nec milar ag e under- to the A e under- States re ne entire that he e unders which no this do	signed a ay be decition we sessary in greement assigned a ssigned be sultinged interest has (the signed by an ay be a cument ereof, experienced, exp	agree(s) to execute a eclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with class. agree(s) to perform a hereby authorize(s) a from said application t, and hereby converty have) not executed hereby grant(s) the finecessary to desirable	Il papers and dinuing or divises as the Assignations or provised affirmative and request(s) to provide and will not earn of Quarles e in order to consigned on the	documents necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Internacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP tomply with the recomply with the recomplession of the complexity of the complexity with the recomplexity of the complexity of t	at of this in the sary in contract the recessary or enational Contract to continuing the recessary or continuing the power that is of the last of the	nection with the and also to execute the angle of the ang	assigned applicate separther to the control of vand all esaid Assignment of the control of the c	eat the time eation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as set herein
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of In witr	e underwhich man conner y be necemilar age e understo the A e understo the A to the that he e understo which no this documents which no this documents who	signed a ay be decition we sessary in greement a ssigned a ssigned be signed be interest that the signed be interest that the signed be recurrent.	agree(s) to execute a seclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with class. Agree(s) to perform a series authorize(s) as from said applications, and hereby converts have) not executed the secessary to desirable executed by the under	Il papers and dinuing or divis as the Assignation or provisual affirmative and request(s) to one or any division or any division of Quarles e in order to consigned on the anticontrol of the control of	documents necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Internacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP tomply with the recomply with the recomplession of the complexity of the complexity with the recomplexity of the complexity of t	at of this in the sary in contract the recessary or enational Contract to continuing the recessary or continuing the power that is of the last of the	nection with the and also to execute the angle of the ang	assigned applicate separther to the control of vand all esaid Assignment of the control of the c	eat the time sation or any arate o perform an on of Industral alid United Letters pate Assignee, as est herein
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of In with Date 2	e under- which man conne y be nec milar ag e under- to the A e under- States ra e entire that he e unders which no this do	signed a ay be decition we sessary in greemen assigned a ssigned be sulting to interest has (the signed be nay be recurrent ereof, experience of the signed between t	agree(s) to execute a seclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with clus. Agree(s) to perform a series and application and the series and the series and the series are series and the secuted application and the series are series and the secuted are series are series and the secuted are series are series are series are series are series are series are series. As series are series. As series are series. As series are seri	Il papers and dinuing or divises as the Assignations or provise all affirmative and request(s) to one or any divisements that he had and will not earn of Quarles e in order to consigned on the anticontrol of the control of the cont	locuments necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Interacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP to comply with the rudate(s) opposite	sary in conrist thereof a cessary or enational Come necessary on of Pater or continuing right to determine the power that the undersite the undersite the same of	nection with the and also to execute expedient and from the convention for Property to obtain a grants to issue anying thereof to the convey the entire conflict herewith to insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the convey the entire conflict herewith the insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict her	assigned applicate separate to the content of variable and all estable assignment of the content	ee at the time sation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as est herein ment any fur office for
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of In with Date 2	e under- which man conne y be nec milar ag e under- to the A e under- States ra ne entire that he e unders which no this do	signed a ay be decition we sessary in greemen assigned a ssigned be sulting to interest has (the signed be nay be recurrent ereof, experience of the signed between t	agree(s) to execute a seclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with clus. agree(s) to perform a series authorize(s) at from said application t, and hereby converty have) not executed the executed are reby grant(s) the finecessary to desirable executed by the under signature of Investigation. Signature of Investigation in the secution of the secu	Il papers and dinuing or divises as the Assignations or provise all affirmative and request(s) to one or any divisements that he had and will not earn of Quarles e in order to consigned on the anticontrol of the control of the cont	locuments necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Interacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP to comply with the rudate(s) opposite	sary in conrist thereof a cessary or enational Come necessary on of Pater or continuing right to determine the power that the undersite the undersite the same of	nection with the and also to execute expedient and from the convention for Property to obtain a grants to issue anying thereof to the convey the entire conflict herewith to insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the convey the entire conflict herewith the insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict her	assigned applicate separate to the content of variable and all estable assignment of the content	ee at the time ation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as est herein ment any fur office for
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The identification recordation of In with Date Date Date	e under- which man conne y be nec milar ag e under- to the A e under- States ra ne entire that he e unders which no this do	signed a ay be decition we sessary in greemen assigned a ssigned be sulting to interest has (the signed be nay be recurrent ereof, experience of the signed between t	agree(s) to execute a seclared and any cont ith such applications in connection with clusts. Agree(s) to perform a series and application and the series and application and the series and the series and the series are series are series and the series are series are series are series and the series are series are series and the series are series are series and the series are series are series and the series are series are series are series are series and the series are series a	lges an obligated la papers and definition or division aims or provision of the papers and request(s) to the papers and request(s) to the papers and request that he had and will not earn of Quarles the in order to consigned on the papers and the papers and the papers are in order to consigned on the papers and the papers are in order to consigned on the papers are the papers and the papers and the papers are	locuments necessional application ee may deem necessions of the Interacts which may be the Communication or divisions of as (they have) ful execute, any agree & Brady LLP to comply with the rudate(s) opposite	ary in conrust thereof a cessary or enational Cone necessary or of the necessary of the necessary of the necessary of the necessary or continuity of the power that the undersite the undersite the necessary of t	nection with the and also to execute expedient and from the convention for Property to obtain a grants to issue anying thereof to the convey the entire conflict herewith to insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the convey the entire conflict herewith the insert on this United States Property of the convey the entire conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict her	assigned applicate separather to content of vand all e said A e interent. assignment of vand all existent of vand	ee at the time sation or any arate o perform an on of Industr alid United Letters pate Assignee, as set herein ment any fur office for (1)(2)(3)